

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.151/2020

Vikash Kumar Gupta S/o Sh. Pooran Mal Gupta & Another
-----Appellants

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others
-----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.152/2020
2. D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.153/2020
3. D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.154/2020
4. D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.227/2020
5. D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.229/2020
6. D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.519/2020

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, Advocate Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Advocate for Mr. Ajatshatru Mina, Advocate Mr. Vikash Kumawat, Advocate for Dr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General assisted by Mr. Darsh Pareek, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

17/07/2023

In D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.151/2020:-

Heard on application for final disposal of the appeal.

Upon due consideration, the application is allowed.

List these cases for final hearing on 11.09.2023.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J